505876682 01/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5923511

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VINCENZO PALERMO	04/18/2018
EMANUELE TREOSSI	04/18/2018
NICOLA MIROTTA	04/18/2018
ALESSANDRA SCIDÁ	04/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSIGLIO NAZIONALE DELLE RICERCHE	
Street Address:	PIAZZALE ALDO MORO 7	
City:	ROMA	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	00185	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16494718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 3123600080

 Email:
 docket@gbc.law

Correspondent Name: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5454.138701	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN W. GUYNN	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin W. Guynn/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2020	

Total Attachments: 1 source=15P1039#page1.tif

PATENT 505876682 REEL: 051586 FRAME: 0784

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Vincenzo PALERMO Emanuele TREOSSI Nicola MIROTTA Alessandra SCIDÀ

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to our assignee,

CONSIGLIO NAZIONALE DELLE RICERCHE

Piazzale Aldo Moro 7

00185 Roma, Italy

Italy

our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled:

MULTIFUNCTIONAL DIFFUSION BARRIER

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as national phase entry of International Patent Application No. filed in our names, specifying the United States as a Designated State and claiming the priority of the European Patent Application No. EP17382139.8 filed on 17 March 2017, entitled:

MULTIFUNCTIONAL DIFFUSION BARRIER

and in and to any patent or patents that may issue on said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. We hereby covenant and agree on behalf of ourselves, our heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to our assignee as the beneficial owner thereof.

Vincenzo PALERMO

Date

Liminule Trepossi

Date

18/04/2018

Date

18/04/2018

Date

18/04/2018

Alessandra SCIDÀ

Date

18/04/2018

Date

(P13447PC00)

PATENT REEL: 051586 FRAME: 0785